Thence (4) in a southerly direction, along lands of N/L Whitebread, South Two degrees Fifteen minutes Fifty-five 

seconds East (S. 02 degrees 15' 55" E.) Two hundred Fifty-seven and Twenty-four hundredths feet (257.24') to a 

point, the place of beginning.

Containing Zero and Four hundred Eighty-seven thousandths acres (0.487 Acs.)

Being Lot Number 18 as shown on the plan of Pleasant Ridge Subdivision by Stanley J. Gorski, P.L.S. recorded in 

the Recorder of Deeds Office of Luzerne County on September 19, 1990 in Map Book 56, Pages 37-41.

Parcel II:
(c) CountySuite Sheriff, Teleosoft, Inc.

[...]

82 degrees 15' W.) fourteen (14') feet from the Southeast corner of the 

property now or late of Claude E. Miller;

Thence (1) South eighty-two degrees, fifteen minutes West (S. 82 degrees 15' W.) along the center line of the above 

mentioned public road, four hundred sixty-nine and sixty one-hundredths (469.60') feet to a point;

Thence (2) North seven degrees twenty-five minutes West (N. 7 degrees 25' W.) one hundred sixty-four (164') feet 

to a point;

Thence (3) North Eight-two degrees, fifteen minutes East (N. 82 degrees 15' E.) four hundred sixty-nine and 

ninety-three one-Hundred (469.93') feet to a point;

Thence (4) South Seven degrees, eighteen minutes East (S. 7 degrees 18' E.) one hundred sixty-four (164') feet to a 

point; the place of beginning.

Containing One and Seven Hundred Sixty-One One-Thousandths (1.769) acres of land.

Being the same property conveyed to Ernest J. Dunn, III who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Patricia C. Dunn, 

dated August 7, 2017, recorded August 23, 2017, at Deed Book 3017, Page 167727, Office of the Recorder of